## REPRESENTATIVES MURRAY - UJVAGI - MCGREGOR

Recognizing August as Military Family Month in Ohio.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Ohio:

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize August as Military Family Month in Ohio; and

WHEREAS, The families of U.S. armed forces members are, indeed, deserving of profound admiration for their strength, courage, and sacrifices. As Americans enjoy the freedom and democracy that service men and women help to perpetuate, we feel the deepest respect for military families in their own right, as individuals who successfully imparted a stalwart sense of patriotic duty, and who have accepted the risks of service with dignity and courage; and

WHEREAS, We must never forget the men and women, past and present, who have served honorably in America's armed forces, bearing this country's standard with loyalty, bravery, and integrity. There are those who take for granted our precious rights and privileges, never adequately considering the enormous personal costs so frequently exacted in conjunction with the fulfillment of military obligations. We owe it to military families to remain keenly aware of how dearly our nation has always paid for its liberty and its ideals; and

WHEREAS, Recognizing August as Military Family Month in Ohio is a symbol of our gratitude for those unsung heroes who provide support and encouragement for the members of the U.S. armed forces. We sincerely thank them for their concessions and wish them fulfillment in the years to come; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, recognize August as Military Family Month in Ohio; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit duly authenticated copies of this Resolution to the news media of Ohio.